

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/15/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF Environmental OWATONNA, MN 55060

Protection CONTACT NAME: CLIENT CONTACT CENTER (A/C, No, Ext): 888-333-4949 FAX (A/C, No): CLIENTCONTACTCENTER@FEDINS.COM ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13935 SFP 2 2 2020 INSURER A: INSURED INSURER B 389-951-5 DUPRE LOGISTICS, LLC; 201 ENERGY PKWY STE LAFAYETTE, LA 70508 INSURER C: ⁵ ermitting & Compliance INSURER D : Assistance Program INSURER E INSURER F: **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS INSD WVD 1 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE ✓ OCCUR \$100,000 MED EXP (Any one person) **\$EXCLUDED** 9325210 10/1/2021 Α 10/1/2020 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-JECT POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG **\$EXCLUDED** OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$1,000,000 (Ea accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED Α 9325210 10/1/2020 10/1/2021 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) AUTOS ONLY 5 Broadened Pollution CA9948 **UMBRELLA LIAB** EACH OCCURRENCE \$4,000,000 OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** Α CLAIMS-MADE 9325216 10/1/2020 10/1/2021 AGGREGATE \$4,000,000 DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION ✓ PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$500,000 10/1/2020 10/1/2021 9325214 N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Auto Liability includes MCS-90 endorsement. Coty R. Dupre, Jr. has elected to be excluded from Workers Comp coverage. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste MS 4550

MS 4330 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Michael 6 Ken

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

9/15/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

thi	s certificate does not confer rights	to the cer	tificate holder in lieu of si)				
PRODUCER Aon Risk Services Southwest, Inc. PO Box 3870				CONTACT NAME: Aon Risk Services Southwest, Inc.						
				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 501-374-9300 FAX (A/C, No):						
Little Rock, AR 72203					E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificaterequest@aon.com					
				ADDICESS					NAIC#	
www.aon.com					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: National Fire & Marine Insurance Co			20079		
INSURED									20079	
Dupre Logistics, LLC; Dupre Investments, Inc. et a				INSURER B:						
201 Energy Parkway, Suite 500				INSURER C:						
Lafayette LA 70508				INSURER D :						
				INSURER E :						
					INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 57553776 REVISION NUMBER:										
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR POLICY NUMBER			45	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS						
-15	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD WVD	TOLICT NUMBER	1 (1)	INVIOUNT TTT)	(NININIDOLITITY)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE ✓ OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$		
	GEANNO MADE (F) GOODIN						PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:									
-	PRO-						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
-	POLICY JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AG	G \$		
\vdash	OTHER:			<u> </u>			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
-	ANY AUTO						(Ea accident)			
-	OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person	·		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED						BODILY INJURY (Per accide PROPERTY DAMAGE			
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)	\$		
								\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$							\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
l 1,	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYI			
l li	f yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMI			
	Trailer Interchange		42-MAR-000737-05	1	0/1/2020	10/1/2021	Limit = \$250,000	' 1 Ψ		
A	Motor Truck Cargo		42-MAR-000737-05	1	0/1/2020	10/1/2021	Limit = \$250,000			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)										
that a space to required										
Aon includes the attached Certificate of Insurance in an administrative capacity as authorized by Federated Mutual Ins. Co.										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFO										
Flo	orida Department of Environme	ntal Prof	tection							
Bu	reau of Solid & Hazardous Was	ste			THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
MS 4550										
26	00 Blair Stone Road llahassee FL 32399-2400			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 4 on Risk Services Southwest Inc.						
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 Aon Risk Services Southwest, Inc.										

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Aon Risk Services